Resolution 2017-09

A Resolution Approving the Issuance of a Vendor's Permit to Summer J. Artisan Ice Pops, LLC for the Purpose of Operating a Mobile Food Truck for the 2017 Season

WHEREAS, the City of New Castle Code requires licensing of vendors within the City of New Castle; and

WHEREAS, Summer J. Artisan Ice Pops, LLC has petitioned to be considered for a Vendor's Permit, and has supplied all of the required documentation, including required insurance certificates, State Health Department Certificate and a City of New Castle Business License.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of New Castle grants Summer J. Artisan Ice Pops, LLC a Vendor's Permit to sell frozen Ice Pops in calendar year 2017 at the following location:	
PASSED this 14th day of March, 2017.	
Linda Ratchford, City Council President	John A. Di Mondi, Councilperson
Theodore H. Megginson, Councilperson	Teel Petty, Councilperson
	Attest:
	Janet F. Wurtzel, City Clerk